2023 WATER & SEWER RATES

Residential Single Family

Water Usage
Water Base
Water repair fee
State testing fee

Sewer repair fee

Sewer Usage

Sewer Base

Storm Drainage

2023 RATES

Tiered **see below
$9.00
$1.00
$0.81

$1.00

$6.42/thousand
monthly water usage

$10.00

$5.00

2022 RATES

S4.34/thousand
$7.35
S0.50
$0.81

N/A

$6.42/thousand
avg of Jan/Feb water usage

$6.41

$4.85

Storm Drainage varies by size of lot or acreage. Most single family homes are billed at above rates.

Usage Tiers

Rate/Thousand Gal

0-6,000 gallons
6,000-12,000
<12,000

$3.00
$3.75
$4.69

**The tier increasing block structure complies with the
State of Minnesota conservation rate requirements.

All Usage through Irrigation or Deduct meters will be billed at $4.69/thousand gallons.
*No sewer usage will be charged for usage through the irrigation or deduct meters.

Summary: Base rates modified to bill per number of units. Sewer is now billed
on actual water usage rather than Jan/Feb average consumption.

Reason For Change: To encourage water conservation and state law requires
water systems over 1,000 to adopt conservation rate structures.





