2023 WATER & SEWER RATES

Residential Single Family

	2023 RATES		2022 RATES
Water Usage	Tiered **see below		\$4.34/thousand
Water Base	\$9.00		\$7.35
Water repair fee	\$1.00		\$0.50
State testing fee	\$0.81		\$0.81
Sewer repair fee	\$1.00		N/A
Sewer Usage	\$6.42/thousand monthly water usage		\$6.42/thousand avg of Jan/Feb water usage
Sewer Base	\$10.00		\$6.41
Storm Drainage	\$5.00		\$4.85
Storm Drainage varies by size of lot or acreage. Most single family homes are billed at above rates.			

Usage Tiers	Rate/Thousand Gal
0-6,000 gallons	\$3.00
6,000-12,000	\$3.75
<12,000	\$4.69

^{**}The tier increasing block structure complies with the State of Minnesota conservation rate requirements.

All Usage through Irrigation or Deduct meters will be billed at \$4.69/thousand gallons.

Summary: Base rates modified to bill per number of units. Sewer is now billed on actual water usage rather than Jan/Feb average consumption.

Reason For Change: To encourage water conservation and state law requires water systems over 1,000 to adopt conservation rate structures.

^{*}No sewer usage will be charged for usage through the irrigation or deduct meters.